Attendees

wengin (wengin.chen@dot.ohio.gov)

dmutlak (Dean.Mutlak@dot.ohio.gov)
gdennis (Grace.Dennis@dot.ohio.gov)

Holly G (holly.grimes@dot.ohio.gov)

Dross (dianna.ross@dot.ohio.gov)

kvandia (kelsey.vandia@dot.ohio.gov)
KMontoya (Katherine.Montoya@dot.ohio.gov)
rmead (dale.mead@dot.ohio.gov)

Documents
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Message
kvandia: Joined Session

kvandia: Added 'PID117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped Improv Plans
12-15-23.pdf'

kvandia: Added Stamp

kvandia: Group Markups

kvandia: Added Stamp

kvandia: Group Markups

kvandia: Left Session
wengin: Joined Session
wengin: Left Session
wengin: Joined Session
wengin: Left Session
rmead: Joined Session

Date

12/18/2023
12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/18/2023
12/20/2023

Time
10:09 AM
10:09 AM

10:11 AM

10:11 AM

10:11 AM

10:11 AM

10:20 AM
10:21 AM
10:22 AM
10:22 AM
10:22 AM
11:35 AM

Document
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PID117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped
Improv Plans 12-15-23.pdf
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28

29

30
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Message

rmead: Left Session
dmutlak: Joined Session
dmutlak: Left Session

Holly G: Joined Session
Holly G: Left Session
wengin: Joined Session
wengqin: Left Session
KMontoya: Joined Session
KMontoya: Set status to Reviewing
KMontoya: Added Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (NHS PROJECT

KMontoya: Move Engineer

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (NHS PROJECT

NO)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Add Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Add)

KMontoya: Move Markups

Date
12/20/2023
12/26/2023
12/26/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
12/27/2023
1/2/2024
1/2/2024
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time Document Page Label
11:36 AM

11:57 AM

3:27 PM

1:05 PM

1:13 PM

2:50 PM

2:55 PM

3:23 PM

3:23 PM

3:26 PM PID117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped 1
Improv Plans 12-15-23.pdf

3:26 PM PID117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped 1
Improv Plans 12-15-23.pdf
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3:26 PM PID117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped 1

Improv Plans 12-15-23.pdf
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Message

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

signatures.

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (Use P.# format.)

Move Markups

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (Use P.# format.)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (There are CADD cells for these

They no longer wet sign the plans.)

Edit Engineer

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:27 PM

3:29 PM
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56

Message
KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Move to next sheet. Keep MOT

notes separate from General notes.)

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Add Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (I don't see a note or detail for this
on sheet 4. Does it need a note or detail or can this reference
number be removed?)

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Add Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (I don't see a note or detail for this
item on sheet 4 or anywhere in the plan. Add a note or detail,
then reference the sheet it is on here.)

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Move Markups

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM

3:31 PM
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Message

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (Format as P.#.)

Move Markups

Added Engineer

Edited Engineer (Format sheet references as P.#.)

Move Markups

Move Engineer

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (Item 617 is a Pavement item, it

needs to go under a Pavement heading. If the purpose of this
item is for MOT, make it 616 and move it to the MOT heading.
If it is for Dust Control, make it 616 and add an Erosion
Control heading. See L&D3 1307.2.3.)

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:31 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:32 PM

3:35 PM

3:36 PM

3:36 PM

3:36 PM
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Message

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (647)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Move Markups

Move Engineer

Paste

Move Engineer

Added Engineer

Edited Engineer (FOR ASSISTANCE)

Move Markups

Move Engineer

Add Engineer

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:37 PM

3:38 PM

3:38 PM
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Message

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Edited Engineer (Add)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Edited Engineer (6?)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Edited Engineer (77?)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Edited Engineer (77?)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:38 PM

3:38 PM

3:38 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM

3:54 PM
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Message

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (I believe the yield line needs to
be prior to the intersection to the left, not within the
intersection. )

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Added Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Add yield line to this side of the
intersection as well for the RRFB.)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Move Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (The yield line needs to be prior to
the intersection to the left, not within the intersection.)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (The yield line needs to move
south of the crosswalk lines (south of Madison Ave) so it is not
within the intersection.)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Add Engineer

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
3:55 PM

3:55 PM

3:55 PM

3:57 PM

3:58 PM

3:58 PM

3:58 PM

4:03 PM

4:03 PM

4:04 PM

4:04 PM

4:04 PM

4:05 PM
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Message

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Based on Plan Package date of

Edited Engineer (E240(222))

Move Markups

Edited Engineer (E240 (222))

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

Edited Engineer (Project + Contractor = 0.02)

Move Markups

Edit Engineer

Add Engineer

7/1/24, this needs to be 4/1/24.)

KMontoya:

KMontoya:

Edit Engineer

Move Markups

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
4:05 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:06 PM

4:07 PM

4:08 PM

4:08 PM

4:08 PM
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Message
KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Based on Plan Package date of

7/1/24, this needs to be 4/1/24. See L&D3 1302.9.)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Add Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (This will need to be digitally

signed. L&D3 1302.6.1.)

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Edit Engineer

KMontoya: Added Engineer

KMontoya: Edited Engineer (Ensure all SCD dates are up to
date before file (and that the plans reflect any updates in the
SCDs.)

KMontoya: Move Markups

KMontoya: Move Engineer

KMontoya: Added Stamp

KMontoya: Set status to Finished

Date
1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

1/2/2024

Time
4:08 PM

4:08 PM

4:08 PM

4:08 PM

4:11 PM

4:11 PM

4:11 PM

4:11 PM

4:11 PM

4:11 PM
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4:12 PM

4:13 PM
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Message

KMontoya: Left Session
gdennis: Joined Session
gdennis: Added Stamp

gdennis: Set status to Finished
gdennis: Left Session

rmead: Joined Session

rmead: Left Session

Dross: Joined Session

Dross: Added Callout

Dross: Edited Callout (Please locate site #6 on the map)

Dross: Edit Markups

Dross: Move Markups

Dross: Add Leader

Dross: Added Ellipse

Dross: Edit Markups

Dross: Edited Callout (Please locate site #6 on the map, or

revisit )

Dross: Added Stamp

Date

1/2/2024
1/4/2024
1/4/2024

1/4/2024
1/4/2024
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

1/11/2024

Time
4:13 PM
12:56 PM
12:59 PM

12:59 PM
12:59 PM
6:15 AM
6:18 AM
7:34 AM
7:38 AM

7:38 AM

7:38 AM

7:38 AM

7:38 AM

7:39 AM

7:39 AM

7:46 AM

7:46 AM
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Message
Dross: Group Markups

Dross: Left Session
dmutlak: Joined Session
dmutlak: Left Session
dmutlak: Joined Session
dmutlak: Left Session
Dross: Joined Session
Dross: Left Session
rmead: Joined Session
Dross: Joined Session
Dross: Delete Callout

Dross: Delete Ellipse

rmead: Added Stamp

rmead: Group Markups

Dross: Left Session
rmead: Left Session
kvandia: Joined Session

Date
1/11/2024

1/11/2024
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/16/2024
1/16/2024
1/16/2024
1/16/2024
1/16/2024

1/16/2024

1/16/2024

1/16/2024

1/16/2024
1/16/2024
1/19/2024

Time
7:46 AM

8:00 AM
12:21 PM
12:51 PM
12:36 PM
12:40 PM
9:55 AM
9:56 AM
4:48 PM
4:53 PM
4:53 PM

4:53 PM

4:54 PM

4:54 PM

5:07 PM
5:53 PM
6:57 AM
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